
 

AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and Number Information Technology Consultants Services (Multiyear) 

RFP 15-500362 

Procurement Agent Briana Triplett 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

 
N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired Contract  
N/A 

 Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount  
HTC Global Services, Inc. (HTC) 

CPA No. 1322132 (formerly 1108168) 

 

Total – $23,100,000.00 

 

Initial – $8,900,000.00 

Change Order No. 1 – $0.00 

Change Order No. 2 – $3,500,000.00 

Change Order No. 3 – $3,500,000.00 

Change Order No. 4 – $7,200,000.00 

Change Order No. 5 – Contract Term Extension Only 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring 
Contract  $18,722,871.25 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

– Subcontractor 

 

HTC Global Services, Inc. (HTC) (Prime) 

Madhava Reddy, President and CEO 

Years in business: 51 

Years doing Business with DeKalb: 17 

 

Oralab, Inc. – LSBE-DeKalb 

Ademolo Dada, CEO 

Years in Business: 27 

Years in Business with DeKalb: 10 

Services Provided: Oracle Database Consulting Services  

Amount Spent to LSBE: $3,757,905.25 

Attachment(s) • Change Order Request Form 

 


